Read the instructions published in this manual carefully before the first use of the sensor.
Keep the manual in a safe place. The manufacturer reserves the right to make changes without prior notice.
INSTRUCTION Manual
Capacitive level sensors DLS–35
Content
1.  Brief	.............................................................................................................................................4
2.  Variants of sensors......................................................................................................................5
3.  Dimensional drawings.................................................................................................................6

(not illuminated)
DLS–35      © Dinel, s.r.o.20
9 .  Order code
10 .  Correct specification examples
process connection:
DLS –35
10 – short bar, uncoated, lengths 50 or 100mm
11 – short bar, fully coated, fixed length 30 mm
14 – like 10, but higher pressure resistance
20 – rod, partially coated, length 0.1 ... 1 m
21 – rod, fully coated (FEP), length 0.1 ... 1 m
22 – rod, fully coated (PFA), length 0.1 ... 1 m
23 – like 20, but higher pressure resistance
24 – like 21, but higher pressure resistance
25 – like 22, but higher pressure resistance
30 – rod, uncoated (dismountable), length 0.1 ... 3 m
31 – rod, fully coated, length 0.1 ... 3 m
40 – rod, uncoated with ref. tube, length 0.1 ... 1 m
41 – rod, fully coated (FEP) with ref. tube, length 0.1 ... 1 m
43 – like 40, but higher pressure resistance
44 – like 41, but higher pressure resistance
50 – rope with weight, uncoated, length 1 ... 6 m
electrode length in mm
– – –– E
type of output:
N – �NPN (open collector)
P – �PNP (open collector)
connection method: A – �stainless steel compression
gland (+ cable length)
B – �plastic threaded cable gland
(+ cable length)
C – �connector (socket not included
with sensor, recommended
type - see accessories.
V – �plastic cable gland with spiral
(+ cable length)
H – �plastic cable gland for protec-
tive hose (+ cable length)
type and design of electrode:
mech. design:
G – pipe thread G 3/4"
M27 – metric thread M 27x2
M30 – metric thread M 30x1.5
NPT – pressure thread NPT 3/4
cable – cable length in m
N – �non-explosive areas
NT - high-pressure design
DLS–35N–10– M27–N– B   E100     cable 5 m
(N) designed for use in normal areas; (10) uncoated short bar electrode, (M27) process connection by thread M27;
(N) output type NPN; (B) plastic cable gland; (E100) electrode length 100 mm
DLS–35N–21–G–P–C   E580
(N) designed for use in normal areas; (21) rod fully coated electrode; (G) process connection by thread G3/4"; (P) output type PNP;
(C) connector; (E580) electrode length  580 mm.
DLS–35N–30–M30–P–C   E1420
(N) designed for use in normal areas; (40) rod uncoated electrode with reference tube; (M30) process connection by thread M30,
(P) output type PNP; (C) connector; (E1420) electrode length 1420 mm.
21© Dinel, s.r.o.      DLS–35
11 .  Accessories
standard – included in sensor price
•	 1pcs. magnetic pen MP-8
•	 1 pcs. seal (asbestos free)
optional – for a surcharge
(see catalogue sheet of accessories)
•	 cable (over the standard length 2m)
•	 connector socket (type ELWIKA or ELKA)
•	 standard steel welding flange or stainless steel
welding flange
•	 protective hose (for type of cable outlet H)
•	 stainless steel fixing nut
•	 various types of seals (PTFE, Al, etc.)
12 .  Safety, protections, compatibility and explosion proof
The level sensor is equipped with protection against electric shock on the electrode, reverse polarity,
output current overload, short circuit and against current overload on output.